

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-122

WHEREAS, pursuant to provisions of the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq. Specifications and bid proposals were prepared and duly advertised by the Township of Aberdeen for Jersey Avenue Water Plant and Sewerage Pumping Station# 2 Building Roof Replacement; and

WHEREAS, bids were received by the Qualified Purchasing Agent on October 09, 2020 for the aforesaid project; and

WHEREAS, MTB LLC of Neptune City was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Aberdeen that the Jersey Avenue Water Plant and Sewerage Pumping Station# 2 Building Roof Replacement contract be awarded to MTB, LLC of Neptune City in the amount of \$87,700.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the Director of Finance has certified to the Township Manager that there are available sufficient funds for the purpose of award of this contract in the 2020 Municipal Budget under the following line item appropriation of said budget to which this contract will be properly charged: X-04-1-776-201 and X-04-1-799-300.

Aberdeen Township
Certification of Availability of Funds

Date: October 20, 2020

To: Karen Ventura, Township Clerk

From: Sandra Caceres, Director of Public Works

Re: Certification of Funds

Vendor: MTB, LLC

Project: Jersey Avenue Water Plant and Sewerage
Pumping Station#2 building roof replacement

Amount: \$87,700.00

Account #: X-04-1-776-201 \$49,750.00
X-04-1-799-300 \$37,950.00

Name of Account: Jersey Avenue roof

Is this a change order? Yes No

Is this for Capital Operating

Submitted by:

Sandra Caceres 10/20/20
Department Head Date

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-57, N.J.A.C. 5:30-1.10,14.5, I hereby certify that as of 10/20/20 there are adequate funds available for the proposed expenditure. The balance in the above appropriation account will be encumbered for the proposed expenditure.

Angela Morin 10/20/20
Angela Morin, CFO Date

This is to certify that the required funds needed in connection with the above are available in the budget.

Bryan A. Russell 10/20/20
Bryan A. Russell, Twp. Mgr. Date

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

MTB, LLC
100 Steiner Avenue
Neptune City, NJ 07753

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion
Affirmative Action
Bid Proposal
Cert of Ownership
Acknowledgement of Addendum
Consent of Surety

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS		\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NUDEP REGULATIONS		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$18.00	\$4,050.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$22.00	\$6,050.00
TOTAL				\$87,700.00

DELETION ITEMS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NUDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$18.00	\$4,050.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$22.00	\$6,050.00
TOTAL				\$87,700.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Safeway Contracting
136 Market Street
kenilworth, NJ 07033

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion
Affirmative Action
Bid Proposal
Cert of Ownership
Acknowledgement of Addendum
Consent of Surety

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL	DELETION ITEMS			\$92,375.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL				\$92,375.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Frank Cyrwus, Inc
227 Hamburg Tpke. Unit 8
Pompton Lakes, NJ 07442

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion
Affirmative Action
Bid Proposal
Cert of Ownership
Acknowledgement of Addendum
Consent of Surety

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$77,035.00	\$77,035.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
TOTAL	DELETION ITEMS			\$100,035.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$77,035.00	\$77,035.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
TOTAL				\$103,210.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Integrity Roofing, Inc
1385 Witherspoon Street
Rahway, NJ 07065

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion
Affirmative Action
Bid Proposal
Cert of Ownership
Acknowledgement of Addendum
Consent of Surety

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$98,590.00	\$98,590.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$22,340.00	\$22,340.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
TOTAL				\$133,430.00

DELETION ITEMS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$98,590.00	\$98,590.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$22,340.00	\$22,340.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$6.00	\$4,500.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
TOTAL				\$133,430.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Pravco Incorporated
245 Westcott Drive
Rahway, NJ07065

Bid Bond	YES
Non-Collusion	YES
Affirmative Action	YES
Bid Proposal	YES
Cert of Ownership	YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum	YES
Consent of Surety	YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$84,582.00	\$84,582.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.50	\$3,375.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$6.00	\$1,350.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL				\$109,207.00

DELETION ITEMS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$84,582.00	\$84,582.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.50	\$3,375.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$6.00	\$1,350.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
TOTAL				\$109,207.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Northeast Roof Maintenance
649 Catherine Street
Perth Amboy, NJ 08861

Bid Bond YES
Non-Collusion YES
Affirmative Action YES
Bid Proposal YES
Cert of Ownership YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum YES
Consent of Surety YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$30.00	\$8,250.00
TOTAL	DELETION ITEMS			\$123,250.00

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
TOTAL				\$112,675.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

White Rock Corp.
 17 Gramercy Road
 Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Bid Bond YES
Non-Collusion YES
Affirmative Action YES
Bid Proposal YES
Cert of Ownership YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum YES
Consent of Surety YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS			
1		1	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS			
2		1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS			
3		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
TOTAL				\$115,500.00

DELETION ITEMS				
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS			
1D		1	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS			
2D		1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS			
3D		1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$15.00	\$3,375.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$15.00	\$4,125.00
TOTAL				\$115,500.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

D.A. Nolt
53 Cross Keys Road
Berlin, NJ 08009

Bid Bond YES
Non-Collusion YES
Affirmative Action YES
Bid Proposal YES
Cert of Ownership YES
Acknowledgement of Addendum YES
Consent of Surety YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$137,191.00	\$137,191.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$25,422.00	\$25,422.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$6.50	\$4,875.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$12.00	\$2,700.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
TOTAL	DELETION ITEMS			\$184,563.00
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$137,191.00	\$137,191.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$25,422.00	\$25,422.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$6.50	\$4,875.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$12.00	\$2,700.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$25.00	\$6,875.00
TOTAL				\$184,563.00

BUILDING ROOF REPLACEMENT FOR JERSEY AVE WATER PLANT AND SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION 2
OCTOBER 9, 2020 10:00AM

Mak Group, LLC
40 Summit Ave
Clifton, NJ 07013

Bid Bond
Non-Collusion
Affirmative Action
Bid Proposal
Cert of Ownership
Acknowledgement of Addendum
Consent of Surety

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
YES

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$98,610.00	\$98,610.00
2	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
3	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$12,048.00	\$12,048.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$50.00	\$13,750.00
TOTAL				\$137,758.00

DELETION ITEMS

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREAS "A", "B", "C") AT THE WATER PLANT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTANCES AS DESCRIBED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$98,610.00	\$98,610.00
2D	FURNISH, INSTALL NEW ROOF (ROOF AREA "D") AT SEWERAGE PUMPING STATION#2, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS, WARRANTY AND ANY OTHER APPURTENANCES OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
3D	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS ROOF MATERIAL (ROOF AREA "A") AND DISPOSAL IN ACCORDANCE TO NJDEP REGULATIONS	1	\$12,048.00	\$12,048.00
4D	REMOVE AND REPLACE WOOD DECKING	750	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
5D	REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL DECKING	225	\$8.00	\$1,800.00
6D	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DECKING	275	\$50.00	\$13,750.00

TOTAL \$137,758.00